Amendment No. 736
March 28, 2018

RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation
Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the
following additions, revisions and abolitions: Amendment Code 736-1 effective February 9,
2018; Amendment Code 736-2 through 736-4 effective March 10, 2018; Amendment Code
736-5 effective February 26, 2018; Amendment Code 736-6 through 736-9 effective March 3,
2018; Amendment Code 736-10 effective February 22, 2018; Amendment Code 736-11
effective February 23, 2018; Amendment Code 736-12 effective February 27, 2018;
Amendment Code 736-13 effective February 21, 2018; Amendment Code 736-14 effective
February 27, 2018; Amendment Code 736-15 effective March 10, 2018;

FROM T0
Amend- Pay Scale Pay Scale
ment Job Group/Level Group/Level
Code Code Job Title & Type & Type
Additions
736-1 17570 Director, Energy Programs Office 11 ST

Revisions in Job Title and Specification

736-2

From: 14710 Water Pollution Biologist 1
To: 14710 Aquatic Biologist 1

736-3

From: 14720 Water Poliution Biologist 2
To: 14720 Aquatic Biologist 2

736-4

From: 14730 Water Pollution Biologist 3
To: 14730 Agquatic Biologist Supervisor

Revisions in Job Specification

736-5 05750 Public Safety Education and Outreach
Specialist
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FROM TO
Pay Scale Pay Scale
Group/Level Group/Level

Code Code Job Title & Type & Tvype

Abolitions

736-6

736-7

736-8

736-9

736-10

736-11

736-12

736-13

736-14

736-15

01310

01320

01330

01340

01961

01964

05111

05112

05133

14740

Data Analyst ]

Data Analyst 2

Data Analyst 3

Data Analyst 4

Agency Account Manager, OIT
Technology Consultant, OIT

Director, Bureau of Data Management,
Analysis and Reporting

Director, Bureau of State Employment
Director, Senior Level Staffing

Water Pollution Biologist 4
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