RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the following additions, revisions and abolitions: Amendment Code 736-1 effective February 9, 2018; Amendment Code 736-2 through 736-4 effective March 10, 2018; Amendment Code 736-5 effective February 26, 2018; Amendment Code 736-6 through 736-9 effective March 3, 2018; Amendment Code 736-10 effective February 22, 2018; Amendment Code 736-11 effective February 23, 2018; Amendment Code 736-12 effective February 27, 2018; Amendment Code 736-13 effective February 21, 2018; Amendment Code 736-14 effective February 27, 2018; Amendment Code 736-15 effective March 10, 2018;

	<u>FROM</u>	<u>TO</u>
Amend-	Pay Scale	Pay Scale
ment Job	Group/Level	Group/Level
Code Code Job Title	<u>& Type</u>	<u>& Туре</u>

Additions

736-1 17570 Director, Energy Programs Office

11 ST

Revisions in Job Title and Specification

736-2

From: 14710 Water Pollution Biologist 1

To: 14710 Aquatic Biologist 1

736-3

From: 14720 Water Pollution Biologist 2

To: 14720 Aquatic Biologist 2

736-4

From: 14730 Water Pollution Biologist 3

To: 14730 Aquatic Biologist Supervisor

Revisions in Job Specification

736-5 05750 Public Safety Education and Outreach Specialist

Amendment No. 736 March 28, 2018

Amend ment Code	Job <u>Code</u> <u>J</u>	ob Title	FROM Pay Scale Group/Level & Type	TO Pay Scale Group/Level & Type
Abolitions				
736-6	01310	Data Analyst 1		
736-7	01320	Data Analyst 2		•
736-8	01330	Data Analyst 3		
736-9	01340	Data Analyst 4		
736-10	01961	Agency Account Manager, OIT		
736-11	01964	Technology Consultant, OIT		
736-12	05111	Director, Bureau of Data Management, Analysis and Reporting		
736-13	05112	Director, Bureau of State Employment		
736-14	05133	Director, Senior Level Staffing		
736-15	14740	Water Pollution Biologist 4		